

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

No. 226

Series of 2025

SUBJECT

AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 108, SERIES OF 2025 RE: AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND PARTICIPATE IN THE CY 2024 YEAR-END ASSESSMENT OF FOREIGN-ASSISTED PROJECTS

In the interest of the service, Special Order No. 108 Series of 2025 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Expenses for the conduct of the activity such as food, vehicle rental, accommodation, venue, supplies, materials, and the plane fare of **Mr. Maverick De Guzman** of **NEDA** shall be charged against the DA MIADP funds while the travel expenses and per diem of the participants shall be chargeable against their respective offices' funds.

Further, the following personnel of DA SPCMAD is hereby authorized to charge travelling expenses against the PRDP funds pursuant to Special Order No. 580 Series of 2024, subject to the accounting and auditing rules and regulations:

	Participant
1	Mr. Byron M. Gadiano
2	Ms. Mildred A. Galeon
3	Mr. Anthon Perie S. Castro
4	Ms. Kathleen Anthea Q. Arenas
- 5	Ms. Eula M. Tumagan
6	Mr. Jomel M. Cerdineola
- 7	Ms. Charissa Lois G. Luzano

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 16th day of telor vary 2025.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

dagantralphilipping

ATTY. ALLEN KRISTOPHER A. ANARNA, CPA
OIC, Office of the Undersecretary for Administration
(as per Special Order No. 177, Series of 2025)

